

102865432

FORM PTO-1595 03-ECD-900 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY 9	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAJO CECUR & FABIANO CONTARIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other Other	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof Image: Comparison of the comparison of
Execution Date: October 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 (G If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attacher Additional numbers attacher 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney: L. J. Lasper Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584 DO NOT USE THI	ed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.41)
	October 15, 2004 ATURE DATE cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

10/22/2004 STUN11 00000125 050275 10966646 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA ٦

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MAJO CECUR, of Corso Vittorio Veneto 29, Rivarolo Canavese, Torino 10086, ITALY, and FABIANO CONTARIN, of Fraz. Casabianca 52/C, Asti 14100, ITALY have invented certain improvements in:

VALVE DEACTIVATION SYSTEM AND IMPROVED LATCHABLE HLA THEREFOR

and,

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States;

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on _____, Serial No. ______ and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue. Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the ____, 2004, and the specification executed by me on the _____ day of _ day of ______, 2004 (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.:_____, Filed: _____, Filed: _____, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORFORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.

WITNESSES: 1. (Date: osthering Alessorele Scelet Ber 05/10/2001 Inventor Signature, MAJO CECUR Date: WITNESSES 1 /1 Date: 05/10/2004 2. Alenerato Sechi Bur Date: 05/10/2006

Inventor Signature, FABIANO CONTARIN

PATENT REEL: 015900 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 10/15/2004